TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, ChePauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
Sir,

3(a) Type of vehicle/category sDoor Passenger Car with Catalytic
Converte oM1 Cate
4 Month and year.of manufacture As per codifications
5 No. of lin ers 4
6 Chassis number Asa licable
7 ne number or motorEngi
un m b re ac se of batte ry
o rated he c e
As applicable
o Fuel used Petrol
9 H.P./BHP 484 K 63@ 00 mrp
10. Cubic ca aci L497'cc
11. aM ek rs c a Ss fication SXrec 1ta M5 P VTI o BS I12. Wheel base 2610 mm
13. Seatin ca 5 in all74. Colour
15.
Asa licable
ULW nU a ed n e th 1312 K S,16. G G ross e( h c e
LR W stered a( ed nReg
th sas ) rtce edifi rheby
ma un factu rre
1730 Kgs.
17.
a Front Axle
b 02 5 65 R 1 6 59 H 12 5 60 1R 97 H6Rear Axle
18. 205 56 R 1 6 59 H 12 5 6 R0 1 7 96 Htstered Ax e we th
a Front axle faw
b 905 s
rawRear ax le
19. 825 s
a o era en th
b 4330 mmRea r o fve ah n
c o ra hdt
L 790 m md verall heighto
e Min. uro dn c ae rance
61 02 mm oth ut roo f ra kc61 53 mm th roof ar. kc
136 mm
II Class of vehicle .
Type of Body
tn the
weight)
or
Based on ,n"';;;""t ,"riri*tion3 of the vehicte by Assistant secretary-Ill
and based on the type approval certificate number AASN 0069' FOl' Dated:
26.12.2f/2g (OBD Stage-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI/Pune' it is
certifled that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under.
AlltheRegisteringAuthoritiesandAssistantRegisteringAuthoritiesare
instructed to rbglster the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions -of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department,s lnstructions/orders issued from time to timb in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy Transport
commissloners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular' They are
alsorequestedtoobtainandkeeptheacknowledgementsfromtherespective
Regional Transport Officers of their zones'
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transpot Commissioner (Rules) (
ChePauk, Chennai - 600 005'
I lBv Orderl I
M. c an n,
Assi ht Secretary-III,
Chepauk, ennai - 600 005.
(Communication of TYPe APProval
Certificate No. 7 a I 2.J24) 74
4
Copv to
M/s Kun Auto Company -Private Limited, C-48, II Avenue, Anna Nagar East' Chennai -
600 102.
FAC)
(By e-mail) The Director, Forensic Sciences Department, number 30-A' Kamarajar